Kenai Peninsula Borough Purchasing and Contracting Department

MEMORANDUM

TO: Charlie Pierce, Mayor

THRU: Valentina Sustaita, Purchasing & Contracting Director/

FROM: Kevin Lyon, Project Manager

DATE: July 3, 2018

RE: Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB18-023 Central Emergency

Services K-Beach Fire Station Siding Replacement

The Purchasing and Contracting Office formally solicited and received bids for ITB18-023 Central Emergency Services K-Beach Fire Station Siding Replacement. Bid packets were released on June 7, 2018 and the Invitation to Bid was advertised in the Peninsula Clarion on June 7,2018.

The project consists of furnishing all labor, materials, and equipment to replace the siding and paint the interior bays of the K-Beach Fire Station.

On the due date of June 27, 2018 four (4) bids were received and reviewed to ensure that all the specifications and delivery schedules were met. The low bid of \$99,999.00 was submitted by Polar North Construction, LLC, Soldotna, Alaska.

Your approval for this bid award is hereby requested. Funding for this project is in account number 443.51610.18463.49101.

Charlie Pierce, Mayor

Date

FINANCE DEPARTMENT FUNDS VERIFIED

Acct. No. 443.51610.18463.49101

Amount \$99,999.00

y: pp Date: 7/5/18

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH PURCHASING & CONTRACTING

BID TAB FOR: ITB18-023 Central Emergency Services K-Beach Fire Station Siding Replacement

CONTRACTOR	LOCATION	BASE BID
Eberline Building, Inc.	Soldotna, Alaska	\$ 118,445.00
Polar North Construction, LLC	Soldotna, Alaska	\$ 99,999.00
Triple V Contracting, LLC	Big Lake, Alaska	\$ 127,000.00
Blazy Construction, Inc.	Soldotna, Alaska	\$ 142,863.00

DUE DATE: June 2	27, 2018 @ 2:00 PM	
KPB OFFICIAL:	N. Lunkisk	
	Valentina Sustaita, Purchasing & Contracting Director	